
I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

168-34 (LS)

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.
Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commendingand congratulating Leilani Champaco- DFS Guam as
the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for her Hafa Adai Spirit and to further
expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yuʹos Maʹåseʹ to her for her
service to our island and our people.

7/24/17
11:28 a.m.

7/28/2017
11:00 a.m. 

Intro/Ref/History LOG
7/24/2017 1:18 PM








