I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	Relative to commending and congratulating Leilani Champaco- DFS Guam as	7/24/17	7/28/2017						
1(0.24 (1.6)	Joe S. San Agustin	the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for her Hafa Adai Spirit and to further	11:28 a.m.	11:00 a.m.						
168-34 (LS)		expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her								
		service to our island and our people.								

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. (-34 ()

Introduced by:

1

2

5

6

14

15

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Joe S. San Agustin

Relative to commending and congratulating Leilani Champaco- DFS Guam as the winner of the 2017 HERO Award for her *Hafa Adai Spirit* and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her service to our island and our people.

2017 JUL 24 AM II:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF

- MINA'TRENTAI KUATRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- WHEREAS, Leilani embodies the Hafa Adai Spirit to showcase the beauty of
 Guam to every guest she encounters; and
 - WHEREAS, Leilani is full of life and always so giving of herself to others she consistently promotes our culture through every facet of her life; and
- WHEREAS, Leilani demonstrates such humanity by ensuring that she shares the caring nature of our island's hospitality through invitation, education and demonstration; and
- WHEREAS, every year she sponsors food booths at the Merizo Crab festival, Fiestan Tasi Water Celebration and during the summer youth basketball league fair. She, along with her family, hosts hundreds of guests every April to celebrate Merizo's
- village patron saint, San Dimes; and
 - WHEREAS, Leilani ensures that each guest receives a truly remarkable experience and is able to help bridge their connection emotionally to the spirit of

1 Guam's culture; and she ensures that each guest walks away from the activity knowledgeable, moved by the beauty of the experience, and hopeful to be able to do it 2 3 again; and 4 WHEREAS, Leilani ensures that each guest walks away from the activity knowledgeable, moved by the beauty of the experience, and hopeful to be able to do it 5 6 all over again; and 7 WHEREAS, having opening up her family home inviting all to taste local food, see our local crops and animals all while enjoying amazing company is a true 8 9 testament to what Chamorro's love to do; now therefore, be it 10 **RESOLVED,** that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuåtro Na 11 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 12 of Guam, commend and congratulate Leilani Champaco- DFS Guam as the winner of 13 the 2017 HERO Award for her *Hafa Adai Spirit* and to further expressing a most 14 sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her service to our island and our 15 people; and be it further RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 16 17 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 18 the same be thereafter transmitted to Leilani Champaco; and to the Honorable Edward 19 J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan. DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE **DAY OF** 2017. Benjamin J.F. Cruz Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson, Committee on Rules Speaker

Régine Biscoe Lee Legislative Secretary